As a result of these corrections, the Company�s net loss was increased by $2.6 million or $0.01 per share and $8.2 million or $0.04 per share for
the three months ended March 31, 2002 and 2001, respectively. The adjustments also increased the earnings of prior years and therefore
increased Stockholders� equity of the Company by $30.7 million at March 31, 2002.

Reclassifications

Certain amounts in previously reported consolidated financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the current presentation.

Restated Financial Statements

The following sets forth the effects of the restatements to Newmont�s Statements of Consolidated Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss)
and the Statements of Consolidated Cash Flows for the three-month periods ended March 31, 2002 and 2001 and the Consolidated Balance
Sheets at March 31, 2002.

44

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

82

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF  STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2002

As
Previously
Reported(1) Adjustments(2)

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In Batu
Hijau

Depreciation
and

Amortization Inventory
As

Restated

(unaudited and in thousands, except per share)
Sales and other income
Sales�gold $ 481,152 $ 1,082(aa) $ � $ � $ � $ �  $ 482,234
Sales�base metals, net 9,370 � � � � �  9,370
Royalties 3,800 � � � � �  3,800
Dividends, interest, foreign
currency exchange and other
income (loss) (4,868) 3,500(bb) � � � �  415

1,583(cc)
(800)(aa)
1,000(dd)

489,454 6,365 � � � �  495,819

Costs and expenses
Costs applicable to sales 337,024 (6,022)(dd) � � (4)(j) (11)(x) 330,987
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization(v) 103,609 (2,191)(dd) � � 51(k) (1,081)(w) 102,186

1,798(a3)
Exploration and research 11,757 (190)(dd) � � � �  11,567
General and administrative 20,443 1,150(ee) � � � �  21,315

(278)(dd)
Interest, net of capitalized interest 27,376 848(dd) 2,913(b) � � �  31,137
Write-down of assets � � � � � 8,253(w) 8,253
Other 870 � � � � � 870

501,079 (6,683) 2,913 � 1,845 7,161 506,315

Operating loss (11,625) 13,048 (2,913) � (1,845) (7,161) (10,496)
Gain on derivative instruments 18,982 (12,651)(aa) � � � �  6,331

Pre-tax income (loss) before
minority interest, equity income of
affiliates, and cumulative effect of a
change in accounting principle 7,357 397 (2,913) � (1,845) (7,161) (4,165)
Income tax benefit (expense) (v) (1,640) (3,729)(ff) 1,020(c) � 8(l) 2,566(y) (1,188)

587(a4)
Minority interest in income of
subsidiaries (12,505) 1,862(dd) � � 16(m) 77(z) (10,550)
Equity income (loss) of affiliates (1,173) 1,689(gg) � (335)(p) � 1,966(z) 1,404

(743)(t)

Net income (loss) before cumulative
effect of a change in
accounting principle (7,961) 219 (1,893) (1,078) (1,234) (2,552) (14,499)

7,701 � � � � �  7,701

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

83

Cumulative effect of a change in
accounting principle, net of tax of
$4,147(v)

Net income (loss) (260) 219 (1,893) (1,078) (1,234) (2,552) (6,798)
Preferred stock dividends (1,869) � � � � �  (1,869)

Net income (loss) applicable to
common shares $ (2,129) $ 219 $ (1,893) $ (1,078) $ (1,234) $ (2,552) $ (8,667)

Net income (loss) $ (260) $ 219 $ (1,893) $ (1,078) $ (1,234) $ (2,552) $ (6,798)
Other comprehensive income (loss) 31,487 � (3,609)(d) � � �  27,878

Comprehensive income (loss) $ 31,227 $ 219 $ (5,502) $ (1,078) $ (1,234) $ (2,552) $ 21,080

Net income (loss) before cumulative
effect of a change in accounting
principle per common share, basic
and diluted $ (0.04) $ � $ (0.01) $ � $ � $ (0.01)  $ (0.06)
Cumulative effect of a change in
accounting principle per common
share, basic and diluted 0.03 � � � � �  0.03

Net income (loss) per common
share, basic and diluted $ (0.01) $ � $ (0.01) $ � $ � $ (0.01)  $ (0.03)

Basic weighted average common
shares outstanding 281,467 � � � � 281,467

45

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

84

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2002

As
Previously
Reported(1) Adjustments(2)

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In Batu
Hijau

Depreciation
and

Amortization Inventory As Restated

(unaudited and in thousands)
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 511,558 $ � $ � $ � $ �   � $ 511,558
Short-term investments 17,910 � � � � � 17,910
Accounts receivable

50,750

1,583

(848

(cc)

)(dd) � � � � 51,485
Inventories 511,995 4,231(dd) � � � 63,372(w) 579,598
Marketable securities of Lihir 84,002 � � � � � 84,002
Current portion of deferred
stripping costs 72,853 � � � � � 72,853
Prepaid taxes 13,345 � � � � � 13,345
Derivative instruments 20,851 � � � � � 20,851
Current portion of deferred
income tax assets 24,691 � 4,241(c) � � � 28,932
Other current assets 136,785 (1,259)(aa) � � � � 135,526

Current assets 1,444,740 3,707 4,241 � � 63,372 1,516,060
Property, plant and mine
development, net(v) 2,323,176 3,091(dd) � � 738(k) (9,193)(w) 2,317,812
Mineral interests and other
intangible assets 1,949,963 (1,798)(a3) 1,948,165
Investments 1,007,134 1,689(gg) � (7,652)(p) � (939)(z) 993,226

(7,006)(t)
Deferred stripping costs 12,729 � � � � � 12,729
Long-term inventories 89,504 � � � � 22,606(w) 112,110
Derivative instruments 50,813 � (1,852)(d) � � � 48,961
Deferred income tax assets 486,479 � � � � � 486,479
Other long-term assets 167,488 � 7,802(e) � � � 175,290
Goodwill 2,506,935 � � � � � 2,506,935

Total assets $ 10,038,961 $ 8,487 $ 10,191 $ (14,658) $ (1,060) $ 75,846 $ 10,117,767

Liabilities
Current portion of long-term debt $ 440,077 $ � $ � $ � $ � � $ 440,077
Accounts payable 85,255 � � � � � 85,255
Current portion of deferred
income tax liabilities 23,375 2,520(ff) � � � 23,556(y) 49,451
Derivative instruments 124,286 � � � � � 124,286
Other accrued liabilities 312,452 5,532(aa) 12,115(b) � � � 329,549

(2,360)(dd)
1,150(ee)
660(ff)

Current liabilities 985,445 7,502 12,115 � � 23,556 1,028,618
Long-term debt 1,736,718 � 145,000(f) � � � 1,881,718

261,770 (3,500)(bb) � � � � 259,070

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

85

Reclamation and remediation
liabilities

800(aa)
Deferred revenue from sale of
future production 191,039 � (137,198)(g) � � � 53,841
Derivative instruments 370,266 7,619(aa) � � � � 377,885
Deferred income tax liabilities(v) 576,414 549(ff) (649)(c) (1,552)(s) (371)(l) 7,931(y) 580,488

(1,247)(u) (587)(a4)
Employee related benefits 148,373 � � � 58(j) 2,635(x) 151,066
Other long-term liabilities 214,974 � � � � � 214,974

Total liabilities 4,484,999 12,970 19,268 (2,799) (900) 34,122 4,547,660

Commitments and contingencies
Minority interest in subsidiaries 299,752 (1,416)(dd) � � 231(m) 11,045(z) 309,612

Stockholders� equity
Convertible preferred stock 11,500 � � � � � 11,500
Common stock 537,139 � � � � � 537,139
Additional paid-in capital 4,976,629 � � � � � 4,976,629
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (loss) 22,919 (2,839)(aa) (1,203)(d) � � � 18,430

(447)(dd)
Retained deficit(v) (293,977) 219(hh) (7,874)(h) (11,859)(q) (391)(n) 30,679(a1) (283,203)

Total stockholders� equity 5,254,210 (3,067) (9,077) (11,859) (391) 30,679 5,260,495

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity $ 10,038,961 $ 8,487 $ 10,191 $ (14,658) $ (1,060) $ 75,846 $ 10,117,767

46

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

86

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOWS

Three Months Ended March 31, 2002

As
Previously
Reported(1) Adjustments(2)

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In Batu
Hijau

Depreciation
and

Amortization Inventory
As

Restated

(unaudited and in thousands)
Operating activities:
Net loss(v) $ (260) $ 219(hh) $ (1,893)(h) $ (1,078)(q) $ (1,234)(n) $ (2,552)(a1) $ (6,798)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss
to net cash provided by operating
activities:
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization(v) 103,609 (2,191)(dd) � � 51(o) (1,081)(a2) 102,186

1,798(o)
Amortization of deferred stripping
costs, net 6,049 � � � � � 6,049
Deferred tax benefit(v) (661) 549(ff) (1,020)(i) � (8)(o) (2,566)(a2) (4,293)

(587)(o)
(Gain) loss on derivative
instruments (18,982) 12,651(aa) � � � � (6,331)
Foreign currency exchange (gain)
loss 11,230 (800)(aa) � � � � 3,621

(6,809)(ii)
Minority interest, net of dividends 12,505 (1,862)(dd) � � (16)(o) (77)(a2) 10,550
Undistributed (gains) losses of
affiliated companies 1,173 (1,689)(gg) � 1,078(r) � (1,966)(a2) (1,404)
Write-down of assets � � � � � 8,253(a2) 8,253
Cumulative effect of a change in
accounting principle, net (7,701) � � � � � (7,701)
Gain on assets sales and other (3,348) (1,103)(ii) � � � � (4,451)
(Increase) decrease in operating
assets:
Accounts receivable 11,840 (1,583)(cc) � � � � 18,920

848(dd)
7,815(ii)

Inventories 9,536 (4,231)(dd) � � � � 5,305
Other assets 15,384 1,258(aa) � � � � 16,642
Increase (decrease) in operating
liabilities:
Accounts payable and other
accrued liabilities (67,395) 447(dd) 2,913(i) � (4)(o) (11)(a2) (40,744)

(2,360)(dd)
1,150(ee)
3,180(ff)
21,336(ii)

Other liabilities (1,824) (2,086)(aa) � � � � (28,649)
(3,500)(bb)
(21,239)(ii)

Net cash provided by operating
activities 71,155 � � � � � 71,155

Investing activities:
Additions to property, plant and
mine development (51,830) � � � � � (51,830)

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

87

Repayments from (advances to)
joint ventures and affiliates (24,750) � � � � � (24,750)
Proceeds from sale of short-term

[…]

Net cash effect of acquisitions (18,313) � � � � � (18,313)
Proceeds from asset sales and other 269 � � � � � 269

Net cash provided by investing
activities 312,107 � � � � � 312,107

Financing activities:
Proceeds from long-term debt 450,431 � � � � � 450,431
Repayments of long-term debt (475,244) � � � � � (475,244)
Dividends paid on common and
preferred stock (13,792) � � � � � (13,792)
Proceeds from stock issuance and
other 15,739 � � � � � 15,739

Net cash used in financing
activities (22,866) � � � � � (22,866)

Effect of exchange rate changes on
cash 1,731 � � � � � 1,731

Net change in cash and cash
equivalents 362,127 � � � � � 362,127
Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of period 149,431 � � � � � 149,431

Cash and cash equivalents at end
of period $ 511,558 $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ 511,558

47

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

88

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2001

As Previously
Reported

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In

Batu
Hijau

Depreciation
and

Amortization Inventory

As

Restated

(unaudited and in thousands, except per share)
Sales and other income
Sales�gold $ 424,097 $ � $ � $ � $ � $ 424,097
Royalties 77 � � � � 77
Dividends, interest, foreign currency
exchange and other income 3,351 � � � � 3,351

427,525 � � � � 427,525

Costs and expenses
Costs applicable to sales�gold 267,860 � � (181)(j) (397)(x) 267,282
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 75,176 � � 2,262(k) 12,493(w) 89,931
Exploration and research 15,315 � � � � 15,315
General and administrative 15,911 � � � � 15,911
Interest, net of capitalized interest 20,272 2,882(b) � � � 23,154
Merger and restructuring 60,510 � � � � 60,510
Write-down of assets � � � � 5,899(w) 5,899
Other 3,543 � � � � 3,543

458,587 2,882 � 2,081 17,995 481,545

Operating loss (31,062) (2,882) � (2,081) (17,995) (54,020)
Gain on derivative instruments 15,573 � � � � 15,573

Pre-tax income (loss) before minority
interest and equity income (loss) of
affiliates (15,489) (2,882) � (2,081) (17,995) (38,447)
Income tax (expense) benefit (2,546) 1,009(c) � 687(l) 6,168(y) 5,318
Minority interest in income (loss) of
subsidiaries (14,816) � � 709(m) 1,635(z) (12,472)
Equity income (loss) of affiliates (4,395) � (1,198)(p) � 1,947(z) (4,520)

(874)(t)

Net loss (37,246) (1,873) (2,072) (685) (8,245) (50,121)
Preferred stock dividends (1,869) � � � � (1,869)

Net loss applicable to common shares $ (39,115) $ (1,873) $ (2,072) $ (685) $ (8,245) $ (51,990)

Net loss $ (37,246) $ (1,873) $ (2,072) $ (685) $ (8,245) $ (50,121)

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

89

Other comprehensive income (loss) (4,657) 3,721 � � � (936)

Comprehensive income (loss) $ (41,903) $ 1,848 $ (2,072) $ (685) $ (8,245) $ (51,057)

Net loss per common share, basic and
diluted $ (0.20) $ (0.01) $ (0.02) $ � $ (0.04) $ (0.27)

Basic weighted average shares
outstanding 192,607 � � � � 192,607

48

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-Q/A

90

NEWMONT MINING CORPORATION

RESTATEMENT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOWS

Three Months Ended March 31, 2001

As
Previously
Reported

Prepaid
Forwards

Investment
In Batu
Hijau

Depreciation
and

Amortization Inventory
As

Restated

(unaudited and in thousands)
Operating activities:
Net loss $ (37,246) $ (1,873)(h) $ (2,072)(q) $ (685)(n) (8,245)(a1) $ (50,121)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 75,176 � � 2,262(o) 12,493(a2) 89,931
Amortization of deferred stripping costs, net 1,031 � � � � 1,031
Deferred tax benefit (19,790) (1,009)(i) � (687)(o) (6,168)(a2) (27,654)
Gain on derivative instruments (15,573) � � � � (15,573)
Noncash merger and restructuring expenses 21,589 � � � � 21,589
Foreign currency exchange loss 1,017 � � � � 1,017
Minority interest, net of dividends 9,618 � � (709)(o) (1,635)(a2) 7,274
Undistributed losses (gains) of affiliated
companies 4,395 � 2,072(r) � (1,947)(a2) 4,520
Write-down of assets � � � � 5,899(a2) 5,899
Gain on assets sales and other (674) � � � � (674)
(Increase) decrease in operating assets:
Accounts receivable 4,216 � � � � 4,216
Inventories 29,735 � � � � 29,735
Other assets 8,215 � � � � 8,215
Increase (decrease) in operating liabilities:
Accounts payable and other accrued liabilities (66,314) 2,882(i) � (181)(o) (397)(a2) (64,010)
Other liabilities (5,369) � � � � (5,369)

Net cash provided by operating activities 10,026 � � � � 10,026

Investing activities:
Additions to property, plant and mine
development (91,232) � � � � (91,232)
Repayments from joint ventures and affiliates 8,794 � � � � 8,794
Proceeds from asset sales and other 188 � � � � 188

Net cash used in investing activities (82,250) � � � � (82,250)

Financing activities:
Repayments of short-term debt (10,000) � � � � (10,000)
Proceeds from long-term debt 462,000 � � � � 462,000
Repayments of long-term debt (448,560) � � � � (448,560)
Dividends paid on common and preferred stock (7,730) � � � � (7,730)